4 DC Developing Markets Strategies Public Limited Comoanv
5 KB Vietnam Focus Balanced Fund
6 Aauila SPC Ltd
7 Hanoi Investments Holdine:s Limited
8 Samsung Vietnam Securities Master Investment Trust (Equitv)
9 Norges Bank

3. Ma chu:ng khoan la d6i tugng bao cao/ Securities code to be reported: FRT

4. Ngay giao cijch lam thay deli ty I� si'r huu cua ca nh6m NDTNN c6 lien quan vugt qua cac nguong m9t phful tram (1 %)/ Trading day on which the

holdings by Group of foreign investors and qffiliates exceed the 1 % threshold: 18/12/2018

5. Thong tin chi ti St vs tinh hinh giao dich chung khoan cua cac thanh vien trong nh6m, d§n t6i ty I� si'r huu cua ca nh6m NDTNN c6 lien quan vugt

qua cac nguong mQt phful tram (1 %)/ Details on securities transactions of each foreign investor in the Group which result in the holding movement

of the Group exceeding the 1 % threshold:

Taikhoan Taikhoan
Tru6c giao cijch Sau giao dich

Prior to the transaction After the transaction
STT Ten nha d§.u tu giao dich luuky

S6lu911g S6lu911g chungkhoan chungkhoan Tyl� Tyl�
si'r huu si'r huu si'r huu si'r huu

No Name of foreign investor
Trading Depository Holding Holding Holding Holding
account account amount ratio amount ratio

I Vietnam Entemrise Investments Ltd 1.688.137 2,482% 1.688.137 2,482%

2 Wareham Grouo Limited 2.550.000 3,750% 2.550.000 3,750%

3 Amersham Industries Limited 2.243.280 3,298% 2.265.480 3,331%

4 DC Develooino: Markets Strateo:ies PLC 664.000 0,976% 664.000 0,976%

5 KB Vietnam Focus Balanced Fund 343.004 0,504% 343.004 0,504%

6 Aquila SPC Ltd 586.903 0,863% 586.903 0,863%

7 Hanoi Investments Holdin<>s Limited

2.177.510 3,202% 2.177.510 3,202%
Samsung Vietnam Securities Master

8 Investment Trust (Enuitv)  228.610 0,336% 228.610 0,336%

9 Nornes Bank

390.000 0,573% 390.000 0,573%
T6ng ca nh6m NI>T mr6-c ngoiti c6 lien quan/

Total bv Grouo offorei"" Investors and affiliates 10.871.444 15,984% 10.893.644 16,017%

6. Ngay thay deli ty 1� si'r huu cua ca nh6m NBTNN c6 lien quan vugt qua cac nguong m9t phful tram (I%)/ Date of holding movement by the Group

of foreign investors and affiliates exceeding the 1% threshold: 20/12/2018

7. Cac thay deli quan tr9ng khac nSu c6/ Other significant changes if any:

Chung toi xin cam doan nhilng thong tin neu tren hoan toan dung/ We hereby certify that the above iriformation is correctly.